

(Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)
102125884

Form PTO-1594

d1 FC:481

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼	00+ , 			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Towler Hydraulics Limited 5 - 28 - 02 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Oilgear Towler Limited Internal Address:			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,205,956			
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Handal & Morofsky	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 80 Washington Street	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Norwalk State: CT Zip: 06854				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
l views or order eights	ignature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

1,205 955

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Handal & Morofsky whose postal address is 80 Washington Street, Norwalk, Connecticut 06854, United States is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints the law firm of Handal & Morofsky, with offices at 80 Washington Street, Norwalk, Connecticut 06854, (Anthony H. Handal - Registration No. 26,275 and Monami Das Roy - Registration No. 40,982), registered before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as its attorneys, with full power to appoint associate counsel, to prosecute this application, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

Applicant hereby requests that all correspondence sent in connection with this application be addressed to Anthony H. Handal at Handal & Morofsky, 80 Washington Street, Norwalk, CT 06854, and that all telephone calls made in connection with this application be directed to Mr. Handal at (203) 838-8589.

OILGEAR TOWLER LIMITED

Dated: 30 Rpul 2002

DAND WHITCHEAD

Title: FINANCIAL DIRECTOR AND COMPANY TECRETA

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 7 day of MAY 2002

B E T W E E N TOWLER HYDRAULICS LIMITED, a British company having its registered office at Oaklands Road, Leeds LS13 1LG, England (hereinafter called "the Assignor") and OILGEAR TOWLER LIMITED a British company having its registered office at Oaklands Road, Leeds LS13 1LG, England (hereinafter called "the Assignee")

WHEREAS:-

- (1) The Assignor is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Assignee
- (2) The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee the intellectual property rights hereinafter set out
- (3) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the trade mark (hereinafter called "the Trade Mark") particulars of which are set out in the Schedule hereto
- (4) There has been no formal assignment of the Trade Mark.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:-

IN the pursuance of the said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of five hundred pounds (£500) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor) the Assignor as beneficial owner HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee all the property, right, title and interest in the Trade Mark including all common law rights connected therewith together with the goodwill of the business relating to the goods in respect of which the Trade Mark is registered or used and together also with the right for the Assignee to manufacture and sell the said goods in the same distinctive get-up as that in which they were sold by the Assignor

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

<u>IN WITNESS</u> of which this Assignment has been executed as a Deed and delivered the day and the year first above written.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002526 FRAME: 0996

THE SCHEDULE

<u>Proprietor</u>	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Number</u>	Country
The Assignor	TOWLER	1205956	USA
SIGNED as a Deed by			
Towler Hydraulics Lim	ited by:-		
WHITCHE	CAR (BIRECTOR)	200	W.
Name/Position		Signed	
A. Mormingson Name/Position	N (DIRECTOR)	Signed	And
SIGNED as a Deed by			
Oilgear Towler Limited	i by:-		(
MIHLY QU	EHEAD (DIRECTOR)	12	Jul)
Name/Position	and the second s	Signed	
A. NORMINETO	n (DIRECTOR)	All	, A. /

H:\TM Corres\37835\Assignment(USA).wpd

RECORDED: 05/28/2002

Name/Position

TRADEMARK REEL: 002526 FRAME: 0997